ST BERNARD’S CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

PERSON SPECIFICATION

Director of Mathematics

	
	Personal Skills Characteristics
	Essential
	Desirable
	Method of Assessment
	WEIGHTING

High  = 2 

Low    = 1

	
	Experience


	
	
	
	

	1

2

3


	To have taught Mathematics across the age and ability range, KS3 and KS4. 

To have taken responsibility for an area within Mathematics.

To have taken responsibility for planning, implementing and evaluation of schemes of work.
	(
(

	(

	AF/I

AF/I

AF/I
	1
2

2

	4

5

6
7
	Proven experience in the delivery of high quality teaching and learning especially at Key Stage 4.

Proven experience of Maths at all Key Stages including primary education.

Proven experience of working as part of a team to secure innovation and change.

Proven experience of having systematically and significantly improved Maths outcomes over time.
	(
(
	(
(

	AF/I/R
AF/I/R

AF/I

AF/I/R
	1
1

2

2

	
	Qualifications and Training
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
9

	Mathematics or related degree and QTS.

Evidence of recent further professional development.
	(
(
	
	AF

AF/I
	2

2

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Special Skills and Knowledge
	
	
	
	

	10
11
	Ability to lead and support staff in the development of effective learning strategies and resources required for borderline students.  

Ability to analyse student data, provide appropriate intervention to secure student progress.


	(
(

	
	AF/I

AF/I
	2

2

	12
13
14

	Knowledge of current educational thinking regarding raising achievement in Mathematics through teaching and learning styles.

To develop resources which: facilitate personalised learning; ASL and develop an enthusiasm for learning Mathematics. 

The skill to coach others to enhance the quality of teaching in Mathematics.


	(
(
(

	
	AF/I

I

I


	2

2

2



	15
	An awareness of the agenda for safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children.


	(

	
	I
	2

	16
17

	Knowledge and understanding of Positive Behaviour Management.

Knowledge of the Primary Maths Curriculum including the Maths Mastery Programme and how it relates to Secondary.

	(
(

	
	AF/I/A

AF/I/R
	2

2

	
	Skills/Aptitudes


	
	
	
	

	18

	The ability to use a range of classroom management and teaching strategies. 


	(

	
	AF/I/A
	2

	19
20
21
22
	ICT literate.

Effective Interpersonal skills.

Teamwork and leadership skills.

The ability to network with other establishments to research best practice and implement findings where appropriate. 
	(
(
(
(

	
	AF/I

I/A

AF/I

AF/I
	2

2

2

2

	
	Specific requirements
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	23

	A commitment to raising student attainment and progress at all levels in Mathematics and supporting the Catholic ethos and aims of the school.
	(

	
	AF/I


	2



	
	Personal Qualities


	
	
	
	

	24
25
26
	An understanding of and commitment to equal opportunities issues both within the workplace and the community in general.

Conscientious, honest and reliable.

Highly motivated.
	(
(
(

	
	I

I/R

I/R
	2

2

2

	
	Personal Circumstances


	
	
	
	

	27
	A disclosure and barring service check at enhanced level.
	(
	
	DBS
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	


AF 
=  Application Form
I     
=  Interview                    R     =  References

A    
= Assessment (documentation/practical testing)
            CRB  = Criminal Record Bureau
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